

The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

PUBLIC HEARING January 3, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. Town Hall Agenda

Call in #: 1-301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 863 6512 5924

Oľ

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86365125924

Flag Salute and Call to Order

- 1. Public Hearing before the Town of Fenwick Island Town Council to consider Amendments to the code of the Town of Fenwick Island as follows:
 - Amending Chapter 107 Noise (see proposal on Town website).
 - Adopting a new Chapter 75 Civil Offenses and amending Chapters 48, 52, 56, 61, 65, 69, 73, 77, 81, 88, 95, 100, 102, 107, 112, 116, 127, 131, 135, 153 and 160 (see proposal on Town website).
 - Amending Chapter 61 Building and Utility Construction (see proposal on Town website).
 - Amending Chapter 135 Signs (see proposal on Town website).

2. Public Participation

- Council welcomes community input but in order to work within FOIA policies and Zoom technology, public wanting to comment on issues should do the following. 1) Raise hand to be recognized by the Chair (Town Hall participants first and then virtual attendees);
 2) Provide name and address; 3) Direct comments to items covered by the agenda; 4) Limit comments to 5 minutes
- 3. Adjourn

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: December 18, 2024